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TECHNICAL DATA SHEET               

Content

Legal position

Maximum storage

Standard packaging

Storage conditions

Analysis Methods

Description

pH of 1% solution Eur.Ph

Viscosity of 1% solution (mPa.s) Brookfield LVF 60 rpm

Moisture (5H-105°C) (%) USP 921 Method III

Mesh size through 106 µm (%) Vibro sieving

Analysis Methods

Lead* (ppm) ICP-OES/ICP-MS

Arsenic* (ppm) ICP-OES/ICP-MS

Mercury* (ppm) SAA

Cadmium* (ppm) ICP-OES/ICP-MS

Total heavy metal* (ppm) FCC Method II

Analysis Methods

Total plate count (CFU per g) ISO 4833-1

Yeast and molds (CFU per g) ISO 6611

E.coli NF ISO 7251

Salmonella NF EN ISO 6579-1 ABS/25g

≤1000/g

≤100/g

≤ 20 ppm

≤ 2.0 ppm

≤ 3.0 ppm

≤ 1.0 ppm

≤ 1.0 ppm

WHITE TO GREY

5.0 to 7.5

400 to 600 mPa.s

Specifications

Microbiological

Heavy metals

≤ 12%

Manufacturing Site: NEXIRA - Route de Neufchâtel - 76440 SERQUEUX - FRANCE - Phone : +33 (0)2 32 89 96 96

Headquarter : NEXIRA - 129 chemin de Croisset - CS 94151 - 76723 ROUEN CEDEX - FRANCE - Tél : +33 (0)2 32 83 18 18 - Fax : +33 (0)2 32 83 19 19

info@nexira.com - SAS au capital de 11 163 088 € - RCS ROUEN 344 770 870 - SIRET 344 770 870 000 14 - TVA FR70344770870

Specifications

* tested 1/year (product of the same grade) 

"The information contained in this bulletin is correct to the best of our knowledge. The recommandations or suggestions herein are made without guarantee or representation as to 

result, since the conditions of use are beyond our control. We suggest that you evaluate the recommendations contained in this bulletin in your own laboratory prior to use. No 

statement is to be construed as violating any copyright or patent. They are intended only as source of information. (Used date format : dd/mm/yyyy)."
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MATERIAL CHARACTERISTICS 

Specifications

Physical and chimical data 

THIXOGUM S

 Association of acacia gum and xanthan gum, granulated

E 415, E 414

3 years

Net 20 kg multilayer paper bag with polyethylene inner liner

 Keep closed in a cool and dry place in original intactpackaging

≤ 15%


